
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

TAYLOR P PIERSON
PATRICK R POWERS
210 S 3RD ST
GIRARD IL 62640-1548

Managing Your Accounts
Branch Name Carlinville

Branch Number 217-854-4755

Branch Address
404 N Broad St
Carlinville IL 62626

Online Banking UCBbank.com

To report a lost or stolen debit or ATM card after business hours call (888) 849-6046.
 
 

Summary of Accounts
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

VALUE CHECKING XXXXXXXX0144 $250.25

VALUE CHECKING - XXXXXXXX0144
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
11/03/2020 Beginning Balance $289.64

21 Credit(s) This Period $5,302.82
172 Debit(s) This Period $5,342.21

12/07/2020 Ending Balance $250.25
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THIS FORM IS PROVIDED TO HELP YOU BALANCE YOUR STATEMENT 
WITHDRAWALS OUTSTANDING- NOT 
CHARGED TO ACCOUNT 

BEFORE YOU START- 
PLEASE BE SURE YOU HAVE ENTERED IN YOUR REGISTER ALL 
AUTOMATIC TRANSACTIONS SHOWN ON THE FRONT OF YOUR 
STATEMENT 

 

YOU SHOULD HAVE ADDED YOU SHOULD HAVE SUB- 

IF ANY OCCURRED TRACTED IF ANY OCCURED 
1. Loan advances 1. Automatic loan payments 
2. Credit memos 2. Automatic savings transfer 
3. Other automatic deposits 3. Service charges 
4. Interest paid 4. Debit memos 

5. Other automatic deductions 
and payments 

 
BALANCE SHOWN 

ON THIS STATEMENT  $ _________ 
 

ADD 
DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN 

ON THIS STATEMENT 
              (IF ANY)           $ _________ 
 
                    _________ 
 
                    _________ 

 
 

    TOTAL              $ _________
 

SUBTRACT 
WITHDRAWALS 

                                                        OUTSTANDING             $ _________ 
 
      BALANCE                                          $ _________

 
SHOULD AGREE WITH YOUR REGISTER BALANCE AFTER 
DEDUCTING SERVICE CHARGE (IF ANY) SHOWN ON THIS 
STATEMENT 

 

Please examine immediately and report if incorrect. If no reply is received within 60 days, the account will be considered correct. 

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS 

(APPLIES TO CONSUMER ACCOUNTS ONLY) 
Telephone or write us at the telephone number or address located on the front of this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is 
wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST 
statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

(1) Tell us your name and account number (if any) 

(2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why 
you need more information 

(3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error 
 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (5 business days for Check Card point-of 
sale transactions and 20 business days if the transfer involved a new account) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is 
in error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation. 

 

INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR RESERVE CASH LOAN ACCOUNT 

This is a summary of your rights, a full statement of your rights and our responsibilities under The Federal Fair Credit Billing Act will be sent to you both upon 
request and in response to a billing error notice. 

 
Your Demand Deposit Loan Account is operated in conjunction with your Demand Deposit Account. Any changes for your checking account will be made to the 
Demand Deposit Account and they will be the same charges as are made for the Demand Deposit Accounts not operated in conjunction with Demand Deposit 
Loan Accounts. The following information thus applies only to loans made to you under your Demand Deposit Loan Account line of credit. 

 
IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR RESERVE CASH LOAN ACCOUNT OR LINE OF CREDIT STATEMENT 

If you think your bill is wrong, or if you need more information about a transaction on your bill, write us on a separate sheet at the address located on the front of 
this bill as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first bill on which the error or problem appeared. You can 
telephone us, but doing so will not preserve your rights. In your letter, give us the following information: 

(1) Your name and account number 
(2) The dollar amount of the suspected error 
(3) Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there is an error. If you need more information, describe the 

item you are unsure about. 
 

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question. While we 
investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question. 

 
We figure a portion of the FINANCE CHARGE on your Demand Deposit Loan Account by applying the daily periodic rate(s) to the "Daily Balance" of your account 
for the billing cycle. To get the "Daily Balance" we take the beginning balance of your account each day, and add any new advanced and subtract any payments 
or credits and unpaid FINANCE CHARGES. This gives us the daily balance. 

 
The minimum periodic payment required is shown on the front of the bill. You may pay off your Demand Deposit Loan Account loan balance at any time or make 
voluntary additional payments. Payments shall be applied, first to any unpaid FINANCE CHARGES, and second the principal loan balance outstanding in your 
Demand Deposit Loan Account Periodic statement may be sent to you at the end of each billing cycle showing your Demand Deposit Loan Account transactions. 

 
Send payments and inquiries to address shown on front of statement. 

 
NOTE: Payments received after close of business shall be deemed received on the following business day for purposes of crediting your account. 

No $  

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

TOTAL $  
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VALUE CHECKING - XXXXXXXX0144 (continued)

Account Activity

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

11/03/2020 Beginning Balance $289.64

11/03/2020
POS Purchase 11/01 DOLLAR GENERAL 14998 DECATUR
IL TERM# T701

$1.01 $288.63

11/03/2020
POS Purchase 11/01 THORNTONS 0370 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$7.60 $281.03

11/03/2020
POS Purchase 11/01 ARBYS SPRINGFIELD SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$8.99 $272.04

11/03/2020
POS Purchase 11/01 ARBY S 6969 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$20.66 $251.38

11/03/2020
POS Purchase 11/01 SHELL OIL 51231050025 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$42.24 $209.14

11/04/2020
POS Purchase 11/02 COUNTY MARKET 300 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$13.52 $195.62

11/04/2020
POS Purchase 11/02 DOLLAR GENERAL 9023 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$21.39 $174.23

11/04/2020
POS Purchase 11/02 SHELL OIL 51231050025 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$48.50 $125.73

11/05/2020
POS Purchase 11/04 LITTLE ITALY
CARLINVILLCARLINVILLE IL TERM# T701

$33.00 $92.73

11/05/2020
POS Purchase 11/05 WAL WAL MART 3602 711
SPRINGFIELD IL TERM# N001

$52.33 $40.40

11/06/2020 DEPOSIT $543.00 $583.40

11/06/2020
POS Purchase 11/04 WOOD DUCK BAR GRILL
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# T701

$29.00 $554.40

11/09/2020 CBW Bank Funding 3082660 $57.62 $612.02

11/09/2020
ATM Deposit 11/06 YOURSCOREANDMORE COM 888 530
4278 CA TERM# T701

$39.94 $651.96

11/09/2020
POS Purchase 11/06 DOLLAR GENERAL 9023 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$9.65 $642.31

11/09/2020
POS Purchase 11/07 DOLLAR GENERAL GIRARD IL
TERM# N001

$15.19 $627.12

11/09/2020
POS Purchase 11/08 PHILLIPS 66 JACK
FLASHFARMERSVILLE IL TERM# T701

$15.63 $611.49

11/09/2020
POS Purchase 11/05 SHELL OIL 51231050025 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$15.81 $595.68

11/09/2020
POS Purchase 11/07 FREEDOM OIL 36 GIRARD IL TERM#
T701

$16.74 $578.94

11/09/2020
POS Purchase 11/06 ARBYS SPRINGFIELD SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$29.49 $549.45

11/09/2020
POS Purchase 11/06 FREEDOM OIL 36 GIRARD IL TERM#
T701

$30.46 $518.99

11/09/2020
POS Purchase 11/06 ROAD RANGER 181 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$41.00 $477.99

11/09/2020
POS Purchase 11/08 WM SUPERCENTER SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# N001

$62.68 $415.31

11/09/2020
POS Purchase 11/06 CASH STORE IL 855 279 22972
7530822 TX TERM# T701

$131.90 $283.41

11/10/2020
POS Purchase 11/10 GOOGLE HOTHEAD GAMES 855 836
3987 CA TERM# T701

$5.30 $278.11

11/10/2020
POS Purchase 11/09 SQ THE HAWTHORN TREE
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# T701

$8.78 $269.33

11/12/2020
POS Purchase 11/10 GOOGLE NAVER WEBTOON
INTERNET CA TERM# T701

$5.30 $264.03

11/12/2020
POS Purchase 11/10 DAIRY QUEEN VIRDEN IL TERM#
T701

$15.51 $248.52

11/12/2020
POS Purchase 11/10 FREEDOM OIL 36 GIRARD IL TERM#
T701

$18.22 $230.30

11/12/2020
POS Purchase 11/09 CASEYS GEN STORE 1839
GILLESPIE IL TERM# T701

$21.41 $208.89
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VALUE CHECKING - XXXXXXXX0144 (continued)

Account Activity (continued)

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

11/12/2020
POS Purchase 11/10 CIRCLE K 01213 VIRDEN IL TERM#
T701

$31.90 $176.99

11/12/2020
POS Purchase 11/10 STRAIGHTTALK SERVICES 877 430
2355 FL TERM# T701

$55.67 $121.32

11/13/2020 State of Ill Dir Dep SA6871036023378 $1,037.73 $1,159.05

11/13/2020 RETURNED STOP PAY ITEM $82.52 $1,241.57

11/13/2020 MISCELLANEOUS DEBIT $20.00 $1,221.57

11/13/2020 MISCELLANEOUS DEBIT $200.00 $1,021.57

11/13/2020
POS Purchase 11/12 MCDONALD S F11606 SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$8.76 $1,012.81

11/13/2020
POS Purchase 11/11 MONEY LINE 747 3001542 CA TERM#
T701

$50.00 $962.81

11/13/2020
POS Purchase 11/13 THORNTONS 0371 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# N001

$57.84 $904.97

11/13/2020 CBW CREDIT FRESH PAYMENT 3098638 $82.52 $822.45

11/13/2020 Earnin Active PAYMENTRET 203826649 $106.00 $716.45

11/13/2020 Earnin Active PAYMENTRET 204069927 $106.00 $610.45

11/13/2020 Earnin Active PAYMENTRET 204069957 $106.00 $504.45

11/13/2020 Earnin Active PAYMENTRET 204941743 $106.00 $398.45

11/13/2020 Earnin Active PAYMENTRET 204790152 $106.00 $292.45

11/16/2020 EarninActivehour PAYMENT XXXXX0543 $100.00 $392.45

11/16/2020
POS Purchase 11/12 SHELL OIL 10011202008
SPRINGFIELD IL TERM# T701

$2.81 $389.64

11/16/2020
POS Purchase 11/13 QIK N EZ 55 SPRINGFIELD IL TERM#
T701

$3.30 $386.34

11/16/2020
POS Purchase 11/13 FAMOUS LIQUORS WABASH
SPRINGFIELD IL TERM# T701

$5.88 $380.46

11/16/2020
POS Purchase 11/13 PAPA JOHN S 1262 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$6.51 $373.95

11/16/2020
POS Purchase 11/13 MCDONALD S F11606 SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$8.76 $365.19

11/16/2020
POS Purchase 11/12 FREEDOM OIL 36 GIRARD IL TERM#
T701

$9.75 $355.44

11/16/2020
POS Purchase 11/15 QIK N EZ 55 SPRINGFIELD IL TERM#
T701

$15.50 $339.94

11/16/2020
POS Purchase 11/14 SHELL OIL 51231050025 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$15.81 $324.13

11/16/2020
POS Purchase 11/14 JACK IN THE BOX 1421 LITCHFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$25.37 $298.76

11/16/2020
POS Purchase 11/12 MONEY LINE 747 3001542 CA TERM#
T701

$50.00 $248.76

11/16/2020
POS Purchase 11/14 TSA ST LOUIS STR 4006 LITCHFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$57.41 $191.35

11/16/2020 1465396710 DEBIT 5fb293e50626ede56b25e482/ ec22f9598 $1.00 $190.35

11/17/2020 EarninActivehour PAYMENT XXXXX0626 $100.00 $290.35

11/17/2020
POS Purchase 11/17 FAMOUS LIQUORS WABASH
SPRINGFIELD IL TERM# T701

$4.53 $285.82

11/17/2020
POS Purchase 11/16 SPARKLIGHT 877 6922253 AZ TERM#
T701

$52.01 $233.81

11/17/2020
ATM Withdrawal 11/17 ROUTE 4 JEFFERSON
STREAUBURN IL TERM# 0354

$20.00 $213.81

11/17/2020 XXXXXX2737 CLUB FEES 2032105398845 XXX-XXX-4910 $23.04 $190.77

11/18/2020 EarninActivehour PAYMENT XXXXX5710 $100.00 $290.77

11/18/2020
POS Purchase 11/17 SQ THE HAWTHORN TREE
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# T701

$7.39 $283.38
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VALUE CHECKING - XXXXXXXX0144 (continued)

Account Activity (continued)

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

11/18/2020
POS Purchase 11/16 SHELL OIL 51231050025 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$8.83 $274.55

11/18/2020
POS Purchase 11/17 HARDEES 1503694 VIRDEN IL
TERM# T701

$11.84 $262.71

11/18/2020
POS Purchase 11/16 ARBY S 6969 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$12.90 $249.81

11/18/2020
POS Purchase 11/16 SHELL OIL 51231050025 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$16.34 $233.47

11/18/2020
POS Purchase 11/16 SHELL OIL 51231050025 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$35.38 $198.09

11/19/2020 EarninActivehour PAYMENT XXXXX5738 $100.00 $298.09

11/19/2020
POS Purchase 11/17 THORNTONS 0371 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$2.09 $296.00

11/19/2020
POS Purchase 11/18 SONIC DRIVE IN 5846 SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$4.21 $291.79

11/19/2020
POS Purchase 11/19 FAMOUS LIQUORS WABASH
SPRINGFIELD IL TERM# T701

$4.53 $287.26

11/19/2020
POS Purchase 11/19 THORNTONS 0373 0373
SPRINGFIELD IL TERM# T701

$6.62 $280.64

11/19/2020
POS Purchase 11/19 NNT BURGER KING 81471
SPRINGFIELD IL TERM# N001

$7.23 $273.41

11/19/2020
POS Purchase 11/18 HARDEES 1503694 VIRDEN IL
TERM# T701

$8.56 $264.85

11/19/2020
POS Purchase 11/17 THORNTONS 0371 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$9.56 $255.29

11/19/2020
POS Purchase 11/17 THORNTONS 0371 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$14.16 $241.13

11/19/2020
POS Purchase 11/17 SHELL OIL 51231050025 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$20.00 $221.13

11/20/2020 DEPOSIT $618.00 $839.13

11/20/2020
POS Purchase 11/18 SHELL OIL 10089689003
SPRINGFILED IL TERM# T701

$2.40 $836.73

11/20/2020
POS Purchase 11/19 MCDONALD S F6107 EDGEWOOD IL
TERM# T701

$7.07 $829.66

11/20/2020
POS Purchase 11/19 CIRCLE K 01213 VIRDEN IL TERM#
T701

$9.72 $819.94

11/20/2020
POS Purchase 11/18 MOTOMART 3117 JERSEYVILLE IL
TERM# T701

$12.15 $807.79

11/20/2020
POS Purchase 11/20 SUBWAY 2392 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$17.56 $790.23

11/20/2020
POS Purchase 11/20 THORNTONS 0371 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# N001

$32.19 $758.04

11/20/2020
POS Purchase 11/19 THORNTONS 0373 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# N001

$55.05 $702.99

11/20/2020
ATM Withdrawal 11/20 404 NORTH BROAD STREET
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# 0307

$50.00 $652.99

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/19 THORNTONS 0371 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$1.09 $651.90

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/21 CVS PHARMACY 06 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# N001

$1.63 $650.27

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/20 THORNTONS 0373 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$2.45 $647.82

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/20 CIRCLE K 00151 DECATUR IL TERM#
T701

$2.61 $645.21

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/20 FREEDOM OIL 36 GIRARD IL TERM#
T701

$5.36 $639.85

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/23 NNT BURGER KING 81532
SPRINGFIELD IL TERM# N001

$5.49 $634.36

11/23/2020 POS Purchase 11/21 PHILLIPS 66 JACK $5.67 $628.69
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VALUE CHECKING - XXXXXXXX0144 (continued)

Account Activity (continued)

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

FLASHFARMERSVILLE IL TERM# T701

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/20 FREEDOM OIL 36 GIRARD IL TERM#
T701

$7.08 $621.61

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/20 MCDONALD S F6107 EDGEWOOD IL
TERM# T701

$7.88 $613.73

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/20 DAIRY QUEEN 11687 CARLINVILLE
IL TERM# T701

$10.46 $603.27

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/20 PANDA EXPRESS 1376
SPRINGFIELD IL TERM# T701

$11.00 $592.27

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/23 THORNTONS 0373 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# N001

$39.69 $552.58

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/21 WM SUPERCENTER SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# N001

$58.47 $494.11

11/23/2020
POS Purchase 11/21 STRAIGHTTALK SERVICES 877 430
2355 FL TERM# T701

$60.16 $433.95

11/23/2020
ATM Withdrawal 11/20 102 S 3RD ST GIRARD IL TERM#
N001

$22.75 $411.20

11/23/2020
ATM Withdrawal 11/22 700 STEVENSON DR SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# 0386

$30.00 $381.20

11/24/2020
POS Purchase 11/23 HARDEES 1503694 VIRDEN IL
TERM# T701

$3.21 $377.99

11/24/2020
POS Purchase 11/24 FAMOUS LIQUORS WABASH
SPRINGFIELD IL TERM# T701

$4.53 $373.46

11/24/2020
POS Purchase 11/23 SUBWAY 7726 CARLINVILLE IL
TERM# T701

$5.29 $368.17

11/24/2020
POS Purchase 11/23 CIRCLE K 01213 VIRDEN IL TERM#
T701

$9.72 $358.45

11/24/2020
POS Purchase 11/22 FREEDOM OIL 36 GIRARD IL TERM#
T701

$14.16 $344.29

11/24/2020
POS Purchase 11/24 THORNTONS 0373 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# N001

$19.42 $324.87

11/25/2020 State of Ill Dir Dep SA6896821020177 $908.50 $1,233.37

11/25/2020
POS Purchase 11/24 HARDEES 1503653 CARLINVILLE IL
TERM# T701

$3.24 $1,230.13

11/25/2020
POS Purchase 11/24 SUBWAY 25104 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$5.37 $1,224.76

11/25/2020
POS Purchase 11/24 CIRCLE K 01213 VIRDEN IL TERM#
T701

$9.72 $1,215.04

11/25/2020
POS Purchase 11/24 SQ ASHLEY REIDA PHOTOGRGOSQ
COM IL TERM# T701

$169.10 $1,045.94

11/25/2020
ATM Withdrawal 11/25 1900 W ILES AVE SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# 0376

$100.00 $945.94

11/27/2020
POS Return 11/27 EARNIN ACTIVEHOURS VISA DIRECT
CA TERM# T701

$0.01 $945.95

11/27/2020
POS Return 11/27 EARNIN ACTIVEHOURS VISA DIRECT
CA TERM# T701

$100.00 $1,045.95

11/27/2020 RETURNED STOP PAY ITEM $83.42 $1,129.37

11/27/2020
POS Purchase 11/24 THORNTONS 0373 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$1.06 $1,128.31

11/27/2020
POS Purchase 11/25 MCDONALD S F6107 EDGEWOOD IL
TERM# T701

$6.00 $1,122.31

11/27/2020
POS Purchase 11/25 FAST STOP CARL00165027
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# T701

$9.63 $1,112.68

11/27/2020
POS Purchase 11/25 AUNTIE ANNE S IL169 SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$10.72 $1,101.96

11/27/2020
POS Purchase 11/24 WOOD DUCK BAR GRILL
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# T701

$13.00 $1,088.96

11/27/2020
POS Purchase 11/27 WAL WAL MART SUPER 122
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# N001

$17.43 $1,071.53
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VALUE CHECKING - XXXXXXXX0144 (continued)

Account Activity (continued)

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

11/27/2020
POS Purchase 11/27 THORNTONS 0373 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# N001

$18.93 $1,052.60

11/27/2020
POS Purchase 11/25 SHELL OIL 51231050025 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$19.73 $1,032.87

11/27/2020
POS Purchase 11/25 PHILLIPS 66 JACK
FLASHFARMERSVILLE IL TERM# T701

$30.99 $1,001.88

11/27/2020
POS Purchase 11/25 SOAK NAIL SPA SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$35.00 $966.88

11/27/2020 CBW CREDIT FRESH PAYMENT 3152586 $83.42 $883.46

11/27/2020 EarninActivehour PAYMENTRET 208370544 $106.00 $777.46

11/27/2020 EarninActivehour PAYMENTRET 208370627 $106.00 $671.46

11/27/2020 EarninActivehour PAYMENTRET 209635711 $106.00 $565.46

11/27/2020 EarninActivehour PAYMENTRET 209635739 $106.00 $459.46

11/30/2020
POS Return 11/30 EARNIN ACTIVEHOURS VISA DIRECT
CA TERM# T701

$100.00 $559.46

11/30/2020 RETURNED STOP PAY ITEM $132.40 $691.86

11/30/2020 RETURNED STOP PAY ITEM $249.68 $941.54

11/30/2020 STOP ITEM CHARGE(S) $20.00 $921.54

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/25 THORNTONS 0373 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$1.06 $920.48

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/27 THORNTONS 0373 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$1.06 $919.42

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/29 PILOT 00012450 LITCHFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$3.25 $916.17

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/27 FREEDOM OIL 36 GIRARD IL TERM#
T701

$4.27 $911.90

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/28 CIRCLE K 01303 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$9.37 $902.53

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/26 DOLLAR GENERAL 9023 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$9.81 $892.72

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/26 THORNTONS 0370 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$13.96 $878.76

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/27 HARDEES 1503694 VIRDEN IL
TERM# T701

$14.11 $864.65

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/28 FREEDOM OIL 36 GIRARD IL TERM#
T701

$14.99 $849.66

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/29 MCDONALD S F21553 SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$16.29 $833.37

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/29 CIRCLE K 01213 VIRDEN IL TERM#
T701

$17.03 $816.34

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/28 RONS REDBIRD CAFE GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$31.18 $785.16

11/30/2020
POS Purchase 11/27 SHELL OIL 51212780012
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# T701

$44.22 $740.94

11/30/2020 LS Financing PURCHASE $132.40 $608.54

11/30/2020 ONEMAIN LOAN PYMNT 036061453432 $249.68 $358.86

12/01/2020 EarninActivehour PAYMENT XXXXX2780 $100.00 $458.86

12/01/2020
POS Purchase 11/29 FAST STOP CARL00165027
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# T701

$4.52 $454.34

12/01/2020
POS Purchase 11/28 THORNTONS 0370 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$5.71 $448.63

12/01/2020
ATM Withdrawal 12/01 404 NORTH BROAD STREET
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# 0307

$20.00 $428.63

12/01/2020 XXXXXX2737 CLUB FEES 2033500829524 XXX-XXX-4910 $39.00 $389.63

12/01/2020 PROG UNIVERSAL INS PREM XXXXX7358 Taylo $145.44 $244.19

12/02/2020 POS Return 12/02 EARNIN ACTIVEHOURS VISA DIRECT $100.00 $344.19
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VALUE CHECKING - XXXXXXXX0144 (continued)

Account Activity (continued)

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

CA TERM# T701

12/02/2020
POS Purchase 12/02 FASTSTP CARLIN CARLINVILLE IL
TERM# T701

$1.94 $342.25

12/03/2020
POS Purchase 12/01 CIRCLE K 01213 VIRDEN IL TERM#
T701

$3.21 $339.04

12/03/2020
POS Purchase 12/02 HARDEES 1503694 VIRDEN IL
TERM# T701

$6.41 $332.63

12/03/2020
POS Purchase 12/03 NNT BURGER KING 81080
SPRINGFIELD IL TERM# N001

$6.80 $325.83

12/03/2020
POS Purchase 12/01 FAST STOP CARL00165027
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# T701

$7.70 $318.13

12/03/2020
POS Purchase 12/02 MCDONALD S F6107 EDGEWOOD IL
TERM# T701

$11.86 $306.27

12/03/2020
POS Purchase 12/03 THORNTONS 0373 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# N001

$26.95 $279.32

12/03/2020
POS Purchase 12/02 WM SUPERCENTER CARLINVILLE IL
TERM# N001

$39.73 $239.59

12/03/2020
POS Purchase 12/03 WAL MART 0334 CARLINVILLE IL
TERM# N001

$42.51 $197.08

12/03/2020
ATM Withdrawal 12/03 700 STEVENSON DR SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# 0386

$100.00 $97.08

12/04/2020 DEPOSIT $650.00 $747.08

12/04/2020
POS Return 12/03 EARNIN ACTIVEHOURS VISA DIRECT
CA TERM# T701

$100.00 $847.08

12/04/2020
POS Purchase 12/02 CIRCLE K 01213 VIRDEN IL TERM#
T701

$9.72 $837.36

12/04/2020
POS Purchase 12/03 SOL DE MEXICO OF
CARLINVCARLINVILLE IL TERM# T701

$21.00 $816.36

12/04/2020
POS Purchase 12/04 MURPHY5809ATWALMART
LITCHFIELD IL TERM# T701

$39.51 $776.85

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/06 PHILLIPS 66 JACK
FLASHFARMERSVILLE IL TERM# T701

$2.58 $774.27

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/03 DOLLAR GENERAL 1077
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# T701

$3.25 $771.02

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/06 PHILLIPS 66 JACK
FLASHFARMERSVILLE IL TERM# T701

$3.98 $767.04

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/04 HARDEES 1503694 VIRDEN IL
TERM# T701

$7.58 $759.46

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/03 FAST STOP CARL00165027
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# T701

$7.70 $751.76

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/03 THORNTONS 0373 SPRINGFIELD IL
TERM# T701

$8.64 $743.12

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/04 CIRCLE K 01213 VIRDEN IL TERM#
T701

$11.43 $731.69

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/06 MCDONALD S F11606 SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$11.60 $720.09

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/05 PORTILLO SPRINGFIELD 66OAK
BROOK IL TERM# T701

$12.79 $707.30

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/06 MCDONALD S F11606 SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$15.75 $691.55

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/04 SHELL OIL 51231050025 GIRARD IL
TERM# T701

$15.81 $675.74

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/05 MCDONALD S F6323 SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$19.33 $656.41

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/06 WAL WAL MART SUPER 002
SPRINGFIELD IL TERM# N001

$21.53 $634.88

12/07/2020
POS Purchase 12/05 MCDONALD S F6323 SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# T701

$22.44 $612.44

12/07/2020 POS Purchase 12/04 SHELL OIL 51231050025 GIRARD IL $42.19 $570.25
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VALUE CHECKING - XXXXXXXX0144 (continued)

Account Activity (continued)

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

TERM# T701

12/07/2020
ATM Withdrawal 12/07 404 NORTH BROAD STREET
CARLINVILLE IL TERM# 0307

$20.00 $550.25

12/07/2020
ATM Withdrawal 12/05 700 STEVENSON DR SPRINGFIELD
IL TERM# 0386

$300.00 $250.25

12/07/2020 Ending Balance $250.25

Checks Cleared
Check Nbr Date Amount

0 11/13/2020 $20.00
Check Nbr Date Amount

0 11/13/2020 $200.00
Check Nbr Date Amount

1 11/30/2020 $20.00
* Indicates skipped check number

Daily Balances
Date Amount
11/03/2020 $209.14
11/04/2020 $125.73
11/05/2020 $40.40
11/06/2020 $554.40
11/09/2020 $283.41
11/10/2020 $269.33
11/12/2020 $121.32
11/13/2020 $292.45

Date Amount
11/16/2020 $190.35
11/17/2020 $190.77
11/18/2020 $198.09
11/19/2020 $221.13
11/20/2020 $652.99
11/23/2020 $381.20
11/24/2020 $324.87
11/25/2020 $945.94

Date Amount
11/27/2020 $459.46
11/30/2020 $358.86
12/01/2020 $244.19
12/02/2020 $342.25
12/03/2020 $97.08
12/04/2020 $776.85
12/07/2020 $250.25

Overdraft and Returned Item Fees

Total for this period Total year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $269.55

Total Returned Item Fees $0.00 $0.00
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